


 

~8022-10034 Pike River Corridor south Watermain Foxconn > 300 Construction > Correspondence > Haas-20201209-Pike River Transmission Water Main 
Closeout Change Order.docx~ 

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com 

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53188-1020 262-542-5733 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 

 
December 9, 2020 
 
Mr. Keith E. Haas, P.E. 
General Manager 
City Hall Annex 
Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
800 Center Street, Room 227 
Racine, WI 53403 
 
Re: Pike River Transmission Water Main Closeout Change Order   
 Project W-19-17, Segment 4.2 

Dear Mr. Haas: 

Enclosed, please find closeout Change Order No. 3 for the above mentioned project.  The intention of the 
closeout Change Order is to adjust the Contract Price for Work completed and to set Contract dates.  

Prior to submitting the final Application for Payment, we have asked the Contractor to complete or furnish 
the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 39 of the 
Contract Documents. Once these documents have been submitted and reviewed, we will submit the final 
Application for Payment.  

In addition to the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 
39 of the Contract Documents we have asked the Contractor to submit weekly certified payrolls utilizing 
WisDOT’s Civil Rights Compliance System (CRCS) in accordance with the Wisconsin Inclusion Plan 
requirements as well as submit labor/payroll data to the City of Racine Purchasing Agent for evaluation of 
compliance with the Racine Works Program included in the Contract Documents.  

We have notified the Contractor that prior to the Racine Water Utility issuing the final payment that the 
weekly certified payrolls will need to be submitted to the WisDOT’s CRCS and that labor/payroll data be 
evaluated for compliance with the Racine Works Program.  

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or 
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com. 

Respectfully, 
 
RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. 
 
 
 
 
Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM 
Project Engineer 
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com 
 
BEF:sjs 
Enclosure 
cc: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
 Mike Gitter, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
 Chad Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
 Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 

http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10034PikeRiverCorridorsouthWatermainFoxconn
http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10034PikeRiverCorridorsouthWatermainFoxconn/0_11b51
mailto:bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com
mailto:bfischer@ruekertmielke.com


00 63 63-1 
12/8/2020 Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 
~ 8022-10034 Pike River Corridor south Watermain Foxconn > 300 Construction > Changes > Change Order No. 2 > 00 63 63 Change Order No. 3.doc~  

 Change Order No. 
Three (3) - 
Closeout 

Date of Issuance: December 8, 2020 Effective Date: Upon approval of Owner 

  Owner: Racine Water & 
Wastewater Utility 

Contract: Pike River Corridor South Water Main Owner's Contract No.: W-19-17 

Contractor: Super Excavators, Inc.  Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 

Address: N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue  Engineer's Project No.: 8022-10034.301 

 Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 Effective Date of Contract: August 30, 2019 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description:   
1. Remove and reinstall chain link fence within the easement through Badger Solutions, LLC.  
2. Increase Substantial Completion date to June, 1 2020 and increase Ready for Final Payment to December 8, 2020.  

 

Reason for Change Order:   
1. See attached listing. 

 
Attachments:   
Change Order Number 3 – Description of Modifications to the Contract, Analysis of Closeout Change Order, Super 
Excavators Change Order Request #11 dated August 20, 2020. 
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times: 
 Substantial Completion:  January 31, 2020  
$ 6,977,550.00  Ready for Final Payment:  June 15, 2020  

 dates 
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1     
to No. 2: 

Increase or Decrease from previously approved Change 
Orders No.  1   to No.  2 : 

 Substantial Completion:  May 15, 2020  
$ 19,450.94  Ready for Final Payment:   June 15, 2020  

 dates 
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion:  May 15, 2020  
$ 6,997,000.94  Ready for Final Payment:  June 15, 2020  

 dates 
Increase of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion:  June 19, 2020  
$ 687.09  Ready for Final Payment:  December 8, 2020   

 dates 
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
 Substantial Completion:  June 19, 2020  
$ 6,997,688.03  Ready for Final Payment:  December 8, 2020  

 dates 

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: 

By:    
  Engineer (Authorized Signature) 

By:    
   Owner (Authorized Signature) 

By:    
    Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date:  December 8, 2020  Date:    Date:    
 

12/9/20



Pike River Corridor South Water Main 
Change Order Number 3 – Description of Modifications to the Contract 
Racine Water Utility 
Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.  

1 of 1 
 

~ 8022-10034 Pike River Corridor south Watermain Foxconn > 300 Construction > Changes > Change Order No. 2 > Change Order Number 3 Description of 
Items.docxChange Order Number 3 Description of Items.docx~ 

 

 
Description of Items: 
 
1) Remove and reinstall chain link fence within the easement through Badger Solutions, LLC. - 

$4,860.00 
 
 

Original Contract Amount: $6,977,550.00 

Executed Change Order(s):  $19,450.94 

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order: $6,997,000.94 

 

Amount Earned on Original Contract Items: $6,957,377.09 

Amount Earned on Other Items:  $40,310.94 

Total Amount Earned: $6,997.688.03 

 

Total Amount Earned: $6,997.688.03 

Less Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:  ($6,997,00.94) 

Closeout Change Order Amount: $687.09 

 



A
N

A
L

Y
S

IS
 O

F
 C

L
O

S
E

O
U

T
 C

H
A

N
G

E
 O

R
D

E
R

O
W

N
E

R
: 

W
23

3 
N

20
80

 R
id

ge
vi

ew
 P

ar
kw

ay
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

: 
W

au
ke

sh
a,

 W
I 

  5
31

88
-1

02
0

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

: 

IT
E

M
 N

O
.

IT
E

M
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
E

S
T

IM
A

T
E

D
 

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
U

N
IT

 $
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
 

A
M

O
U

N
T

A
C

T
U

A
L

 
Q

U
A

N
T

IT
Y

 
IN

S
T

A
L

L
E

D

F
IN

A
L

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

 
A

M
O

U
N

T
F

IN
A

L
 

D
IF

F
E

R
E

N
C

E

1
M

o
b

ili
za

tio
n

L
.S

.
1

.0
0

$
1

0
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
1

0
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

.0
0

1
0

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

T
ra

ff
ic

 C
o

n
tr

o
l

L
.S

.
1

.0
0

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.0

0
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

3
T

ra
ck

in
g

 P
a

d
S

.F
.

1
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
.5

0
2

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

1
,1

9
7

.0
0

1
6

,7
9

5
.5

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(5

,7
0

4
.5

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
 

4
S

ilt
 F

e
n

ce
L

.F
.

1
0

,9
5

0
.0

0
$

2
.0

0
2

1
,9

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

3
,0

3
6

.0
0

2
6

,0
7

2
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
4

,1
7

2
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
5

B
a

rr
ie

r 
F

e
n

ce
L

.F
.

4
,8

3
0

.0
0

$
7

.0
0

3
3

,8
1

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

4
,6

0
0

.0
0

3
2

,2
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(1

,6
1

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
 

6
M

a
n

u
fa

ct
u

re
d

 D
itc

h
 C

h
e

ck
L

.F
.

3
,1

8
0

.0
0

$
5

.0
0

1
5

,9
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
,7

6
1

.0
0

1
3

,8
0

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(2

,0
9

5
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
 

7
T

o
p

so
il,

 P
ra

ir
ie

 S
e

e
d

 M
ix

 N
o

. 
7

5
, 

F
e

rt
ili

ze
r,

 M
u

lc
h

 a
n

d
 T

yp
e

 B
 S

o
il 

S
ta

b
ili

ze
r 

S
.Y

.
1

,9
1

5
.0

0
$

7
.0

0
1

3
,4

0
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
4

,4
2

4
.0

0
3

0
,9

6
8

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
7

,5
6

3
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

8
T

o
p

so
il,

 P
ra

ir
ie

 S
e

e
d

 M
ix

 N
o

. 
7

5
, 

F
e

rt
ili

ze
r,

 a
n

d
 M

u
lc

h
S

.Y
.

4
1

,2
6

5
.0

0
$

3
.0

0
1

2
3

,7
9

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
3

2
,7

0
9

.0
0

9
8

,1
2

7
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(2

5
,6

6
8

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
 

9
T

o
p

so
il,

 S
e

e
d

, 
F

e
rt

ili
ze

r 
a

n
d

 M
u

lc
h

S
.Y

.
5

,5
2

0
.0

0
$

5
.0

0
2

7
,6

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

8
,7

1
8

.0
0

9
3

,5
9

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
6

5
,9

9
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
1

0
T

e
m

p
o

ra
ry

 S
e

e
d

 a
n

d
 M

u
lc

h
S

.Y
.

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
.0

0
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

.0
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

(1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

 
1

1
F

u
ll 

D
e

p
th

 S
a

w
 C

u
t

L
.F

.
3

,7
8

0
.0

0
$

2
.5

0
9

,4
5

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
4

,9
5

8
.0

0
1

2
,3

9
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
,9

4
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

1
2

T
im

b
e

r 
M

a
ts

S
.Y

.
2

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

9
8

.0
0

2
3

5
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
,8

5
0

.0
0

1
8

1
,3

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

 
(5

3
,9

0
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
 

1
3

T
re

e
 C

le
a

ri
n

g
S

T
A

.
9

.0
0

$
1

,2
0

0
.0

0
1

0
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
9

.0
0

1
0

,8
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

4
3

6
-i

n
ch

 W
a

te
r 

M
a

in
 in

 4
8

-i
n

ch
 C

a
si

n
g

 J
a

ck
 a

n
d

 B
o

re
L

.F
.

5
9

5
.0

0
$

1
,4

0
0

.0
0

8
3

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

5
9

5
.0

0
8

3
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
 

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
5

3
6

-i
n

ch
 W

a
te

r 
M

a
in

 D
ir

e
ct

io
n

a
l D

ri
ll

L
.F

.
2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,4
0

0
.0

0
2

8
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

0
0

.0
0

2
8

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

6
3

6
-i

n
ch

 W
a

te
r 

M
a

in
 w

/G
ra

n
u

la
r 

B
a

ck
fil

l
L

.F
.

3
,4

5
0

.0
0

$
3

6
0

.0
0

1
,2

4
2

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
3

,4
2

7
.0

0
1

,2
3

3
,7

2
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
(8

,2
8

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
7

3
6

-i
n

ch
 W

a
te

r 
M

a
in

 w
/S

p
o

il 
B

a
ck

fil
l

L
.F

.
7

,7
1

0
.0

0
$

3
0

1
.0

0
2

,3
2

0
,7

1
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

7
,6

9
8

.0
0

2
,3

1
7

,0
9

8
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

(3
,6

1
2

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
  

 
1

8
2

4
-i

n
ch

 W
a

te
r 

M
a

in
 w

/S
p

o
il 

B
a

ck
fil

l
L

.F
.

2
0

.0
0

$
7

0
0

.0
0

1
4

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
5

.0
0

1
7

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
3

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
1

9
6

-i
n

ch
 H

yd
ra

n
t 

L
e

a
d

 w
/G

ra
n

u
la

r 
B

a
ck

fil
l

L
.F

.
2

1
.0

0
$

3
7

0
.0

0
7

,7
7

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

8
.0

0
6

,6
6

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

(1
,1

1
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
  

 
2

0
6

-i
n

ch
 H

yd
ra

n
t 

L
e

a
d

 w
/S

p
o

il 
B

a
ck

fil
l

L
.F

.
5

5
.0

0
$

2
0

0
.0

0
1

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
9

4
.0

0
1

8
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

7
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

2
1

V
a

lv
e

 V
a

u
lt 

M
a

n
h

o
le

E
A

.
4

.0
0

$
4

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

1
6

8
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

4
.0

0
1

6
8

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
 

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
2

3
6

-i
n

ch
 B

u
tt

e
rf

ly
 V

a
lv

e
E

A
.

1
1

.0
0

$
2

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

2
7

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
1

.0
0

2
7

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

3
6

-i
n

ch
 H

yd
ra

n
t 

G
a

te
 V

a
lv

e
E

A
.

8
.0

0
$

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

9
,6

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

8
.0

0
9

,6
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
4

H
yd

ra
n

t 
A

ss
e

m
b

ly
 w

/A
n

ch
o

r 
T

e
e

E
A

.
8

.0
0

$
8

,5
0

0
.0

0
6

8
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
8

.0
0

6
8

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

5
D

e
te

ct
o

r 
W

ir
e

 a
n

d
 L

o
ca

to
r 

B
o

x 
fo

r 
W

a
te

r 
M

a
in

E
A

.
1

1
.0

0
$

4
0

0
.0

0
4

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

1
.0

0
4

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
6

3
2

 lb
. 

M
a

g
n

e
si

u
m

 A
n

o
d

e
E

A
.

1
2

1
.0

0
$

2
0

0
.0

0
2

4
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

0
.0

0
2

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

(2
2

,2
0

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

 
2

7
1

5
 lb

. 
M

a
g

n
e

si
u

m
 A

n
o

d
e

E
A

.
7

7
.0

0
$

1
0

0
.0

0
7

,7
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

8
1

.0
0

1
8

,1
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

0
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
2

8
T

e
m

p
o

ra
ry

 1
8

-i
n

ch
 S

to
rm

 S
e

w
e

r
L

.F
.

1
6

.0
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

1
,6

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

4
0

.0
0

4
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
2

9
T

e
m

p
o

ra
ry

 4
8

-i
n

ch
 C

o
n

cr
e

te
 C

la
ss

 IV
 C

u
lv

e
rt

L
.F

.
2

4
.0

0
$

3
5

0
.0

0
8

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

4
.0

0
8

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

3
0

3
 1

/4
-i

n
ch

 A
sp

h
a

lti
c 

C
o

n
cr

e
te

 B
in

d
e

r 
C

o
u

rs
e

T
O

N
4

2
5

.0
0

$
1

4
5

.0
0

6
1

,6
2

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

7
7

9
.2

3
1

1
2

,9
8

8
.3

5
$

  
  

  
  

  
 

5
1

,3
6

3
.3

5
$

  
  

  
  

3
1

1
 3

/4
-i

n
ch

 A
sp

h
a

lti
c 

C
o

n
cr

e
te

 S
u

rf
a

ce
 C

o
u

rs
e

T
O

N
2

4
0

.0
0

$
1

5
5

.0
0

3
7

,2
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

4
0

1
.0

4
6

2
,1

6
1

.2
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
4

,9
6

1
.2

0
$

  
  

  
  

3
2

T
a

ck
 C

o
a

t
G

A
L

.
1

0
0

.0
0

$
2

.5
0

2
5

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
8

0
.0

0
4

5
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
3

3
1

2
-i

n
ch

 B
a

se
 A

g
g

re
g

a
te

 C
ru

sh
e

d
 L

im
e

to
n

 1
 1

/4
-i

n
ch

 C
ru

sh
e

d
 L

im
e

st
o

n
e

T
O

N
4

,6
0

0
.0

0
$

2
8

.0
0

1
2

8
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
,7

2
8

.0
0

4
8

,3
8

4
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(8

0
,4

1
6

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
 

3
4

3
-i

n
ch

 A
sp

h
a

lti
c 

S
u

rf
a

ce
T

O
N

5
1

0
.0

0
$

1
7

0
.0

0
8

6
,7

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
4

4
1

.0
0

7
4

,9
7

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(1

1
,7

3
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
 

3
5

8
-i

n
ch

 B
a

se
 A

g
g

re
g

a
te

 D
e

n
se

 1
 1

/4
-i

n
ch

T
O

N
5

0
5

.0
0

$
2

8
.0

0
1

4
,1

4
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
3

3
0

.9
3

9
,2

6
6

.0
4

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(4

,8
7

3
.9

6
)

$
  

  
  

  
 

3
6

3
-i

n
ch

 B
a

se
 A

g
g

re
g

a
te

 D
e

n
se

 3
/4

-i
n

ch
 S

h
o

u
ld

e
r

T
O

N
1

2
5

.0
0

$
2

8
.0

0
3

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

.0
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

(3
,5

0
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
  

 
3

7
S

id
e

w
a

lk
 R

e
m

o
ve

 a
n

d
 R

e
p

la
ce

S
.F

.
1

0
0

.0
0

$
1

2
.0

0
1

,2
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
3

0
0

.0
0

3
,6

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
3

8
C

u
rb

 R
a

m
p

 D
e

te
ct

a
b

le
 W

a
rn

in
g

 F
ie

ld
 Y

e
llo

w
S

.F
.

4
0

.0
0

$
3

0
.0

0
1

,2
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

0
.0

0
6

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

(6
0

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
3

9
P

a
ve

m
e

n
t 

M
a

rk
in

g
, 

4
-i

n
ch

 S
o

lid
 Y

e
llo

w
L

.F
.

3
0

5
.0

0
$

9
.0

0
2

,7
4

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

6
8

.0
0

1
,5

1
2

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(1

,2
3

3
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
 

4
0

P
a

ve
m

e
n

t 
M

a
rk

in
g

, 
W

o
rd

s 
o

r 
S

ym
b

o
ls

E
A

.
4

.0
0

$
3

5
0

.0
0

1
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

3
.0

0
1

,0
5

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

(3
5

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
4

1
In

le
t 

S
e

d
im

e
n

t 
G

u
a

rd
 T

yp
e

 D
E

A
.

4
.0

0
$

1
2

5
.0

0
5

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
4

.0
0

5
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
4

2
T

e
m

p
o

ra
ry

 T
re

n
ch

 P
a

tc
h

S
.Y

.
4

0
0

.0
0

$
4

0
.0

0
1

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

.0
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

(1
6

,0
0

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

 
4

3
P

re
ca

st
 C

o
n

cr
e

te
 B

a
rr

ie
r

L
.F

.
8

5
.0

0
$

3
0

.0
0

2
,5

5
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

6
0

.0
0

1
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(7

5
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

4
4

C
a

n
a

d
ia

n
 P

a
ci

fic
 o

r 
U

n
io

n
 P

a
ci

fic
 F

la
g

m
a

n
 A

llo
w

a
n

ce
L

.S
.

1
.0

0
$

1
5

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

1
5

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.1

6
1

7
3

,2
6

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
3

,2
6

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

R
a

c
in

e
 W

a
te

r 
a

n
d

 W
a

s
te

w
a

te
r 

U
ti

li
ti

e
s

P
ik

e
 R

iv
e

r 
T

ra
n

s
m

is
s

io
n

 W
a

te
r 

M
a

in
1

2
/8

/2
0

2
0

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 2

©
 2

01
9 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 R

ue
ke

rt
 &

 M
ie

lk
e,

 In
c.

06
-C

on
tr

ac
to

rs
 A

pp
lic

at
io

n 
fo

r 
P

ay
m

en
t 

N
o.

6.
xl

sx
 (

C
LO

S
E

O
U

T
 C

.O
.)



A
N

A
L

Y
S

IS
 O

F
 C

L
O

S
E

O
U

T
 C

H
A

N
G

E
 O

R
D

E
R

O
W

N
E

R
: 

W
23

3 
N

20
80

 R
id

ge
vi

ew
 P

ar
kw

ay
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

: 
W

au
ke

sh
a,

 W
I 

  5
31

88
-1

02
0

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

: 

IT
E

M
 N

O
.

IT
E

M
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
E

S
T

IM
A

T
E

D
 

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
U

N
IT

 $
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
 

A
M

O
U

N
T

A
C

T
U

A
L

 
Q

U
A

N
T

IT
Y

 
IN

S
T

A
L

L
E

D

F
IN

A
L

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

 
A

M
O

U
N

T
F

IN
A

L
 

D
IF

F
E

R
E

N
C

E

R
a

c
in

e
 W

a
te

r 
a

n
d

 W
a

s
te

w
a

te
r 

U
ti

li
ti

e
s

P
ik

e
 R

iv
e

r 
T

ra
n

s
m

is
s

io
n

 W
a

te
r 

M
a

in
1

2
/8

/2
0

2
0

4
5

W
a

te
r 

M
a

in
 O

ff
se

t 
C

a
sh

 A
llo

w
a

n
ce

L
.S

.
1

.0
0

$
5

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

5
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.3

3
6

6
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
6

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

4
6

A
cc

e
ss

 R
o

u
te

 1
L

.S
.

1
.0

0
$

3
0

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

3
0

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.0

0
3

0
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
 

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

4
7

A
cc

e
ss

 R
o

u
te

 2
L

.S
.

1
.0

0
$

5
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
5

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

.0
0

5
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
4

8
A

cc
e

ss
 R

o
u

te
 3

L
.S

.
1

.0
0

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.0

0
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

4
9

A
cc

e
ss

 R
o

u
te

 4
L

.S
.

1
.0

0
$

5
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
5

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

.0
0

5
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
5

0
A

cc
e

ss
 R

o
u

te
 5

L
.S

.
1

.0
0

$
1

0
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
1

0
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

.0
0

1
0

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 

SU
B

TO
TA

L 
O

F 
O

R
IG

IN
A

L 
C

O
N

TR
A

C
T 

IT
EM

S
6,

97
7,

55
0.

00
$ 

   
  

6,
95

7,
37

7.
09

$ 
   

(2
0,

17
2.

91
)

$ 
  

C
O

-1
-1

A
d

d
iti

o
n

a
l D

e
p

th
 f

o
r 

V
a

lv
e

 V
a

u
lt 

M
a

n
h

o
le

 N
o

. 
3

L
.S

.
1

.0
0

2
,6

6
8

.5
8

$
  

  
  

  
 

2
,6

6
8

.5
8

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.0

0
2

,6
6

8
.5

8
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

C
O

-1
-2

R
e

m
o

ve
 S

n
o

w
 P

ile
s 

w
ith

in
 B

a
d

g
e

r 
S

o
lu

tio
n

s,
 L

L
C

L
.S

.
1

.0
0

2
,0

6
2

.9
2

$
  

  
  

  
 

2
,0

6
2

.9
2

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.0

0
2

,0
6

2
.9

2
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

C
O

-1
-3

R
e

p
la

ce
 5

6
-f

e
e

t 
o

f 
6

-i
n

ch
 D

ra
in

 T
ile

 P
a

ra
lle

l t
o

 W
a

te
r 

M
a

in
L

.S
.

1
.0

0
6

1
3

.9
2

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
6

1
3

.9
2

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
1

.0
0

6
1

3
.9

2
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
C

O
-2

-1
E

xp
o

se
 G

a
s 

L
in

e
 a

t 
R

a
ilr

o
a

d
 B

o
ri

n
g

 w
ith

 V
a

cu
u

m
 T

ru
ck

L
.S

.
1

.0
0

2
,1

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

2
,1

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.0

0
2

,1
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

C
O

-2
-2

9
-i

n
ch

 C
o

n
cr

e
te

 R
e

p
la

ce
m

e
n

t 
in

 B
a

d
g

e
r 

S
o

lu
tio

n
s,

 L
L

C
 P

a
rk

in
g

 L
o

t
L

.S
.

1
.0

0
2

6
,3

2
6

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
2

6
,3

2
6

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

.0
0

2
6

,3
2

6
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
C

O
-2

-3
P

re
p

a
ra

tio
n

 o
f 

A
D

A
 C

o
m

p
lia

n
t 

L
a

n
d

in
g

 o
n

 B
ik

e
 T

ra
il 

L
.S

.
1

.0
0

1
,6

7
9

.5
2

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
,6

7
9

.5
2

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.0

0
1

,6
7

9
.5

2
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

C
O

-2
-4

E
lim

in
a

te
 B

id
 It

e
m

 N
o

. 
4

2
 -

 T
e

m
p

o
ra

ry
 T

re
n

ch
 P

a
tc

h
S

.Y
.

(4
0

0
.0

0
)

4
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

(1
6

,0
0

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

0
.0

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
C

O
-3

-1
B

a
d

g
e

r 
C

h
a

in
 L

in
k 

F
e

n
ci

n
g

L
.S

.
4

,8
6

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
.0

0
4

,8
6

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

 O
F

 A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L

 I
T

E
M

S
19

,4
50

.9
4

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
40

,3
10

.9
4

$ 
  

  
  

  
 

G
R

A
N

D
 T

O
TA

LS
:  

   
6,

99
7,

00
0.

94
$ 

   
  

6,
99

7,
68

8.
03

$ 
   

(2
0,

17
2.

91
)

$ 
  

O
R

IG
IN

A
L

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

 A
M

O
U

N
T

  
  

 
6

,9
7

7
,5

5
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

E
X

E
C

U
T

E
D

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 O
R

D
E

R
(S

) 
  

  
1

9
,4

5
0

.9
4

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
 P

R
IC

E
 P

R
IO

R
 T

O
 T

H
IS

 C
L

O
S

E
O

U
T

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 O
R

D
E

R
  

  
 

$
6

,9
9

7
,0

0
0

.9
4

A
M

O
U

N
T

 E
A

R
N

E
D

 O
N

 O
R

IG
IN

A
L

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

 I
T

E
M

S
  

  
 

$
6

,9
5

7
,3

7
7

.0
9

A
M

O
U

N
T

 E
A

R
N

E
D

 O
N

 O
T

H
E

R
 I

T
E

M
S

  
  

 
4

0
,3

1
0

.9
4

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
T

O
T

A
L

 A
M

O
U

N
T

 E
A

R
N

E
D

  
  

 
$

6
,9

9
7

,6
8

8
.0

3

T
O

T
A

L
 A

M
O

U
N

T
 E

A
R

N
E

D
  

  
 

$
6

,9
9

7
,6

8
8

.0
3

L
E

S
S

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

 P
R

IC
E

 P
R

IO
R

 T
O

 T
H

IS
 C

L
O

S
E

O
U

T
 C

H
A

N
G

E
 O

R
D

E
R

   
  

($
6

,9
9

7
,0

0
0

.9
4

)

C
L

O
S

E
O

U
T

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 O
R

D
E

R
 A

M
O

U
N

T
  

  
 

$
6

8
7

.0
9

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L

 IT
E

M
S

P
ag

e 
2 

of
 2

©
 2

01
9 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 R

ue
ke

rt
 &

 M
ie

lk
e,

 In
c.

06
-C

on
tr

ac
to

rs
 A

pp
lic

at
io

n 
fo

r 
P

ay
m

en
t 

N
o.

6.
xl

sx
 (

C
LO

S
E

O
U

T
 C

.O
.)




	w.19.17 co3.pdf
	Haas-20201209-Pike River Transmission Water Main Closeout Change Order
	00 63 63 Change Order No. 3 - Closeout - Super Signed.pdf
	00 63 63 Change Order No. 3
	Change Order Number 3 Description of Items
	Analysis of Closeout Change Order
	COR#11



